



August 3, 2023

IGAL/SECT/08-23/08

To  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra - (E)  
Mumbai - 400 051

To  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: INDIGO

Scrip Code: 539448

**Sub : Disclosure under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "SEBI LODR Regulations") – Copies of newspaper advertisement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisements relating to an unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, published in Financial Express (English) - all editions and Jansatta (Hindi) - Delhi edition on August 3, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

**For InterGlobe Aviation Limited**

**Sanjay Gupta**  
**Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No. : FCS 7729**



**KIRLOSKAR FERROUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: 13, Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune - 411 003. (Maharashtra)  
CIN: L27101PN1991PLC063223**kirloskar**  
Ferrous

## Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Figures are ₹ in Crores unless stated otherwise)			
		Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	926.48	990.98	949.88	4,149.42
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	71.28	110.21	109.23	472.03
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	71.28	110.21	109.23	472.03
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	53.76	81.85	83.85	350.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period]	51.40	78.95	84.79	347.96
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5 each)	69.50	69.48	69.37	69.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,601.78	1,548.87	1,353.27	1,548.87
8	Securities Premium Account	208.41	207.80	205.86	207.80
9	Net Worth	1,658.56	1,606.47	1,415.10	1,606.47
10	Paid up Debt Capital	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
11	Debt-Equity Ratio	0.54	0.55	0.75	0.55
12	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	3.87	5.89	6.04	25.26
	(b) Diluted	3.83	5.84	6.03	25.12
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio - Annualised	2.14#	1.76	3.52	1.84
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio - Annualised	3.78	5.74	6.67	6.57

# Figures have not been annualised for ratio calculation considering the shutdown of Furnaces for maintenance.

## Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Figures are ₹ in Crores unless stated otherwise)			
		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,502.47	1,565.56	1,493.82	6,417.45
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	135.94	159.01	125.61	616.99
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	135.94	159.01	125.61	616.99
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	92.93	94.56	102.08	437.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period]	91.93	92.10	101.54	438.26
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5 each)	69.50	69.48	69.37	69.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,098.22	2,024.40	1,791.49	2,024.40
8	Securities Premium Account	208.41	207.80	205.86	207.80
9	Net Worth	1,665.78	1,593.16	1,366.13	1,593.16
10	Paid up Debt Capital	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
11	Debt-Equity Ratio	0.30	0.32	0.39	0.32
12	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	5.32	8.35	6.74	28.46
	(b) Diluted	5.28	8.30	6.73	28.31
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio - Annualised	2.16	2.47	4.19	2.39
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio - Annualised	5.65	7.19	7.15	7.46

The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the BSE Limited pursuant to Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited Financial Results alongwith notes thereto are available on the website of the BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company at [www.kirloskarferrous.com](http://www.kirloskarferrous.com)

For Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited

Place: Pune  
Date: 2 August 2023R. V. Gumaste  
Managing Director (DIN: 00082829)Telephone No.: +91 (020) 66084645 • Fax No.: +91 (020) 25813208  
E-mail: [kfinvestor@kirloskar.com](mailto:kfinvestor@kirloskar.com) • Website: [www.kirloskarferrous.com](http://www.kirloskarferrous.com)

Mark bearing word 'Kirloskar' in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by 'Kirloskar Proprietary Limited' and 'Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited' is the Permitted User.

**SANSERA**  
ideas@work**SANSERA ENGINEERING LIMITED**

CIN: L34103KA1981PLC004542

Registered Address: Plant-7, No. 143/A, Jigani Link Road, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bengaluru - 560105, Phone: 080 27839081/82/83, Fax: 080 27839309, Email: [rajesh.modi@sansera.in](mailto:rajesh.modi@sansera.in) Website: [www.sansera.in](http://www.sansera.in)**CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Million except EPS)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,800.66	6,185.79	5,322.12	23,460.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	609.83	486.03	478.05	2,032.32
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	609.83	486.03	478.05	2,032.32
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	451.70	354.20	347.83	1,483.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income For the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	455.14	361.00	326.91	1,463.81
6	Equity Share Capital	106.65	105.86	105.26	105.86
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance Sheet of the previous year				11,573.48
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	1. Basic:	8.43	6.64	6.52	27.74
	2. Diluted:	8.30	6.53	6.34	27.17

## Notes:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarter ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarter financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchange(s) i.e., [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company i.e., [www.sansera.in](http://www.sansera.in).

b. Standalone unaudited financial information of the Company pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

(Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
Turnover	5,881.54	5,498.32	4,762.25	20,991.69
Profit before Tax	591.96	500.91	477.89	2,026.31
Profit after Tax	439.59	372.87	356.03	1,502.00

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-S. Sekhar Vasani  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00361245Date: 01 August 2023  
Place: Bengaluru

Adfactors 188

**SUNDARAM FINANCE HOLDINGS**

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited) (Refer Note 5)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited) (Refer Note 5)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	11,119.74	4,017.45	4,570.28	12,838.35	2,400.68	3,488.24	1,864.21	9,044.26
Net Profit / (loss) before Tax	10,447.64	3,660.88	4,166.82	10,724.12	992.23	2,449.20	795.17	4,668.90
Net Profit / (loss) after Tax	9,254.90	3,342.48	3,631.55	9,475.07	7,067.18	9,862.16	4,113.50	23,755.61
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period [comprising profits / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	65,618.72	170,503.18	10,353.29	207,759.26	19,448.93	9,489.66	11,407.30	56,899.72
Equity Share Capital	11,105.19	11,105.19	11,105.19	11,105.19	11,105.19	11,105.19	11,105.19	11,105.19
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserves)				359,630.08				345,899.00
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of ₹5/- each) (not annualised for the quarterly periods)	4.17	1.50	1.64	4.27	3.18	4.44	1.85	10.70

The above results do not include any extraordinary item.

## Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 Jun 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.sundaramholdings.in](http://www.sundaramholdings.in)).
- During the quarter ended 30 Jun, 2023, the Company sold 10% stake in Sundaram Composite Structures Private Limited, thereby reducing Company's shareholding to 39%. The realised gain (net of tax) of Rs. 0.54 Crore has been transferred from OCI Reserve to Retained Earnings-P&L.
- During the quarter, Non Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (NCRPS) of Sundaram Clayton Limited have been listed in the Stock Exchange and the Company has recognised Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income amounting to Rs. 132 Crores (net of tax) for the 17,56,67,848 NCRPS allotted to the Company vide Composite Scheme of Arrangement of Sundaram Clayton Limited.
- The above results were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 02, 2023.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the respective financial years and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial years.

Chennai  
02.08.2023By Order of the Board  
Harsha Viji  
Chairman**SUNDARAM FINANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED**

CIN: L65100TN1993PLC025996

Regd. Office : 21, Patullas Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel: 91 44 28521181 Fax: 91 44 28586641  
E-Mail: [investorservices@sundaramholdings.in](mailto:investorservices@sundaramholdings.in) Website : [www.sundaramholdings.in](http://www.sundaramholdings.in)**INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED**

CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768

Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2,  
Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi - 110001, India  
Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200E-mail: [investors@goindigo.in](mailto:investors@goindigo.in); Website: [www.goindigo.in](http://www.goindigo.in)**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS AND UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023**

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	166,830.52	141,606.02	128,552.94	544,464.53
2	Total Income	171,608.68	146,001.24	130,188.07	558,814.18
3	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and/or exceptional items)	30,907.33	9,198.30	(10,642.43)	(3,043.85)
4	Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	30,907.33	9,198.30	(10,642.43)	(3,043.85)
5	Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	30,906.01	9,192.03	(10,642.61)	(3,057.89)
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	30,892.14	9,186.89	(10,565.11)	(2,980.65)
7	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,855.47	3,855.47	3,852.55	3,855.47
8	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet				(66,320.63)
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	(I) Basic (Rs.)	80.16	23.84	(27.64)	(7.93)
	(II) Diluted (Rs.)	80.03	23.81	(27.64)	(7.93)

The information on unaudited standalone financial results are given below:

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	166,830.52	141,606.02	128,552.94	544,464.53
2	Total Income	171,605.22	145,989.72	130,186.54	558,778.88
3	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and/or exceptional items)	30,872.46	9,160.20	(10,654.23)	(3,167.16)
4	Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	30,872.46	9,160.20	(10,654.23)	(3,167.16)
5	Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	30,872.46	9,160.20	(10,654.23)	(3,167.16)
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	30,824.53	9,161.56	(10,574.00)	(3,074.56)
7	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,855.47	3,855.47	3,852.55	3,855.47
8	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet				(66,886.84)
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	(I) Basic (Rs.)	80.07	23.76	(27.67)	(8.22)
	(II) Diluted (Rs.)	79.94	23.73	(27.67)	(8.22)

## Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 is available on the website of the Company [www.goindigo.in](http://www.goindigo.in) and also at the website of the stock exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiary (namely "Agile Airport Services Private Limited") [the Company and its subsidiary together referred to as, "the Group"] pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, who have issued an unmodified conclusion on the same.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 2 August 2023.
- Earnings per share is not annualized for the quarter ended 30 June 2023, 31 March 2023 and 30 June 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
of InterGlobe Aviation Limited  
Sd/-Place : Gurugram  
Date : 2 August 2023Rahul Bhatia  
Managing Director



